
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2523
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
SINKING OF PANAMA SHIP
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a cargo ship of Panama sank near Mumbai seashore;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether huge quantity of diesel and other fuels is loaded over the said ship and oil leakage is likely to take place as a result thereof; and

(d) if so, the measures taken by the Government to prevent the oil leakage?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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